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For More Information

Food and Consumer Services

Acting Deputy Administrator, Office of
Governmental Affairs/Public Infor.
Darlene Barnes      
3101 Park Center Dr.,#805PC
Alexandria, VA 22302
703-305-2039    FAX 703-305-2312
darlene_barnes@fcs.usda.gov              

Director, Governmental Affairs               
Frank Ippolito     
3101 Park Center Dr., #806PC
Alexandria, VA 22302
703-305-2010    FAX 703-305-2464
frank_ippolito@fcs.usda.gov              

Director, Public Information                 
Darlene Barnes      
3101 Park Center Dr.,#819PC
Alexandria, VA 22302
703-305-2286    FAX 703-305-1117
darlene_barnes@fcs.usda.gov              

Chief, Publishing/AV Branch                 
Chris Kocsis        
3101 Park Center Dr.,#814PC
Alexandria, VA 22302
703-305-2290    FAX 703-305-1117
chris_kocsis@fcs.usda.gov                

Chief, News Branch                          
Phil Shanholtzer    
3101 Park Center Dr.,#815PC
Alexandria, VA 22302
703-305-2286    FAX  703-305-1117
phil_shanholtzer@fcs.usda.gov            

Freedom of Info Act Officer
Joseph Scordato     
3101 Park Center Dr.,#308PC
Alexandria, VA 22302
703-305-2244    FAX 703-305-2921
joe_scordato@fcs.usda.gov                

FCS Regional Public
Information Offices

Northeast Reg. PA Director
Charles De Julius                        
10 Causeway Street
Boston, MA 02222-1068
617-565-6395    FAX 617-565-6472
charles_Dejulius@fcs.usda.gov  

Mid-Atlantic Reg. PA Director
Walt Haake                              
Mercer Corp. Park, CN 02150
300 Corporate Blvd
Robbinsville, NJ 08691-1598
609-259-5091    FAX 609-259-5147
walter_haake@fcs.usda.gov                

Southeast Reg. PA Director
Sara Harding                             
77 Forsyth St.,SW,Suite 112
Atlanta, GA 30303
404-730-2588    FAX 404-527-4502
sara_harding@fcs.usda.gov                

Midwest Reg. PA Director
Lawrence Rudmann                         
77 W. Jackson St., 20th Flr
Chicago, IL 60604
312-353-1044    FAX 312-353-0171
lawrence_rudmann@fcs.usda.gov            

Mtn. Plains Reg. PA Director
Craig Forman                             
1244 Speer Boulevard, Rm 903
Denver, CO 80204
303-844-0312    
FAX 303-844-6203
craig_forman@fcs.usda.gov                

Southwest Reg. PA Director
Judy Barron                              
1100 Commerce Street, Rm 5C30
Dallas, TX 75242
214-290-9802    FAX 214-767-6249
judy_barron@fcs.usda.gov                 

Western Reg. PA Director
Cordelia Morris                          
550 Kearny Street, Rm 400
San Francisco, CA 94108
415-705-1311    
FAX 415-705-1364
cordelia_morris@fcs.usda.gov             

Center for Nutrition Policy
and Promotion

Information Director
John Webster                             
Suite 200N, 1120 20th St., NW
Washington, DC
202-418-3139    FAX 202-208-2321


